CITATION: Six Nations of the Grand River Band of Indians v. Attorney General of Canada et al.

ONTARIO SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE (TORONTO REGION)
CIVIL ENDORSEMENT FORM
(Rule 59.02(2)(c)(i))

BEFORE

Judge:

Regional Senior Justice S. E. Firestone

Court File Number:
CV-18-00594281-0000

Title of Proceeding:

SIX NATIONS OF THE GRAND RIVER BAND OF INDIANS Plaintiff(s)
-\V-
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA et al. Defendants(s)
Case Management: [ ] Yes If so, by whom: No
Participants and Non-Participants:(Rule 59.02(2)((vii))
. Phone | Participant
Party Counsel E-mail Address # (YIN)
1) Plaintiff(s) Iris Antonios Iris.antonios@blakes.com N/A ¥
Six Nations of the Max Shapiro Max.shapiro@blakes.com Y
Grand River Band of |Sanjit Rajayer Sanjit.rajayer@blakes.com Y
Indians
2) Defendant(s) Tania Mitchell Tania.mitchell@justice.gc.ca N/A Y
The Attorney Sarah Kanko Sarah.kanko@justice.gc.ca Y
General of Canada | Myra Sivaloganathan |Myra.sivaloganathan@justice.qgc.ca Y
Lauri Miller Lauri.miller@justice.gc.ca y
Sara Daulet Sara.daulet@justice.gc.ca
3) Defendant(s) Julia McRandall Julia.mcrandall@ontario.ca N/A Y
His Majesty the King |Bryn Gray begray@mccarthy.ca "
in Right of Ontario  |Serena Yun serena.yun@ontario.ca Y
Lina Chaker Lina.chaker@ontario.ca Y
4) Defendant(s) Conner Sipa csipa@pstlaw.ca N/A Y
Mississauga of the |Nuri Frame nframe@pstlaw.ca Y
Credit First Nation |Lillianne Cadieux- LCadieuxShaw@pstlaw.ca Y
Shaw

Date Heard: February 5, 2025

Nature of Hearing (mark with an “X”): (Rule 59.02(2)(c)(iv))

(1| Motion ] Appeal [] Case Conference [] Pre-Trial Conference Other
Format of Hearing (mark with an “X”): (Rule 59.02(2)(c)(iv))
[] In Writing [] Telephone [] Videoconference [] In Person
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If in person, indicate courthouse address:

Relief Requested: (Rule. 59.02(2)(c)(v))
Approval of draft Order regarding agreement as to documents and timetable for joint book of documents.

Disposition made at hearing or conference (operative terms ordered): (Rule 59.02(2)(c)(vi))
Draft Order approved and signed.

Costs: Ona N/A indemnity basis, fixed at $ are payable
by to [when]

Brief Reasons, if any: (Rule 59.02(2)(b))
Further to my endorsement dated January 31,2025 | approve the consent draft Order provided. Order to issue in
accordance with the original signed by me today.

Additional pages attached: [ ] Yes X No

February 5 , 20 25 % Mﬁ% )

Date of Endorsement (Rule 59.02(2)(c)(ii}) Reg:onal Senior'Justicé’S. E. Firestone (Rule 59.02(2)(c)(i))
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